### Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

WATER SERVICE in entire service area

PSC KY NO	1		
Original	_SHEET NO	2	
CANCELLING PSC KY NO			
SHEET NO			

## **CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE** – Center Ridge Subdivision

Applicable to all customers in the Center Ridge area in Calloway County, Kentucky, formerly served by Center Ridge Water District, Inc., including those in the subdivisions of Center Ridge Lake Properties, Pinebluff Shores Subdivision, Keniana Shores subdivision, and LH&M Properties.

#### **RECURRING CHARGES**

Service Charge (flat rate, unmetered)

\$22.79 per month

#### NON-RECURRING CHARGES:

Connection Charge \$350.00 per connection

Re-connection Charge \$350.00 per connection

Late Payment Penalty 10%

Returned Check Charge \$20.00

# **CANCELLED**

August 1, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE August 19, 2020	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY	Kent A. Chandler Acting Executive Director
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2019-00360 DATED February 17, 2020	EFFECTIVE  9/18/2020  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)